70FM PTU-1596 1-31-92	08-04-1998	B COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100783452	is (is) iss;
Name of conveying party(les):		. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Larry D. Maddux	7-21-98	Name: Cambro Manufacturing Company
John W. Goodin	1 2 1 18	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
XOX Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 7601 Clay Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐	Change of Name	
Other	And the second s	O200 City: Huntington BeachState: CAZIP: 92647
Execution Date: June 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: June 26, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
	and the second s	
A	Additional numbers attached?	' ☐ Yes ☎No
5. Name and address of party to whom com	espondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George F. Bethel	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
Internal Address: BEEHLER & BET	HEL 7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	- Company Comp	☆ Enclosed
	MRTHMATER I LINE BUILDAY DURING LINE - HARMANING MANGE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 230	Andrewson a grant Mag	
180 Newport Center Drive	8.	Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach, State: Ci	A_ZIP: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
City: Newport Beach, State: Ca	DO NOT USE THIS S	
George F. Bethel Name of Person Signing	Sy F. Beth Sig	gnature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND RECITALS

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 7601 Clay Avenue, Huntington Beach, California 92647-0200 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any

reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. We agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications on divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Executed	this	da	y of	, 19	at
Huntington	Beach,	Californ	ia.			

Larry D. Maddux

John W. Goodin

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

appeared Larry D. Maddux and John W. Goodin known to me to be the above Assignors and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for A FOOD DISPENSING AND STORAGE CART to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

The reach of Emany



3 PATENTREEL: 9352 FRAME: 0476

6-10.6/CA-122 RECORDED: 07/21/1998